OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

| PERSONAL INFORMATION | | | |
|---|---|--|--|
| NAME: KATAYAMA, Umekichi | es, or a course or an and | om i man Shari ka uga si 2001 ay ka kunga ka | |
| HOME ADDRESS: P. O. Box 136, Stevesto | on, B. (| :. | |
| REGISTRATION NUMBER 10820 SEX: | М | AGE: | 43 |
| Pickerson | (d) Pri Charleston (Court of Spring) | | |
| (If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.) | | | on by yourself or i |
| EMPLOYER: B. C. Packers Co. Ltd., No. | aas Riv | er, B. C. | |
| MARRIED? Wildower | | Program (100 and of the grave from a child below to de- | r de la compaña de la comp |
| NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: None | and a street was consistent to | the area of the control of the contr | rans vin epperior a seminar or con- |
| ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: None | e n ter naket egykkinyelykkinyeksyneksyny | and the last of the control of the c | |
| NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: Miyuke (F Keiko (F) |) Isao | (N) Fukue | (F) |
| ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: Japan AGE OF CHILDREN: 14, 11, 7, 4 years. | | | |
| 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: | None | | |
| | | | |
| 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: | 전계 전계 이름은 이렇게 그 원래까지 않습니다. | | |
| | Manatalis (aranga) (1 camanga) (ng isanga) | errmene uns clema e romana mel bisma saca | A Commission of the Commission |
| | | | March (1964 - California (1964) (1964 - 1964 |
| 3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies | | Mone | Sentantina anatana anatana |
| | arc) | Transconding to the second | |
| 4. TAXES (Amount and where payable). | | None | |
| 5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims | or deposi | t of title deed) None | |
| 6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state) | | None | |
| | describe a describe de describe de describe de la compensa del la compensa de la | e Port March y Charles Nobel and a stable leaders and a second | to the second |

| 8. | STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS: | None |
|----|---|--|
| | STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTERE | ST: None |
| 9. | IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN | None |
| | | |
| T/ | ATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED | |
| 1. | LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Cannery Hou | use, at Steveston, B. C. |
| 2. | LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: B. C. Pac Steveston, B. C. | |
| 3. | PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE T | O WHICH PAID: |
| - | . Non | e |
| 4. | STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: | None |
| 5. | SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and | d to what date paid) |
| | | None |
| | ATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: | |
| | GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCAL EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TROOMS a boat valued at \$550.00, turned | ADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: |
| 1. | EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TR | ADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: |
| 1. | EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TR | ADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: Over to the Custody of the |

| INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE | E PROPERTY: | None | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|
| MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTH | ER CLAIMS ON | PROPERTY IN POSSESSION O | | |
| MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State i | if any of these debts a | ssigned and if so, to whom) | | |
| | | None | | |
| | | | | |
| BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, | STOCKS OR OTHE | R SECURITIES (State whereabout | | |
| | and changed all the contractions of the contraction | | | |
| B. BANK ACCOUNTS: | | None | | |
|). LIFE INSURANCE: | | None | | |
| 0. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR T | TRUSTS, | None | | |
| | | None | | |
| 1. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX | representation de la company de la compa | ************************************** | | |
| I. PERSONAL DEBTS: | | None | | |
| | | | | |
| 2. TRADE DEBTS: | | None . | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| REMARKS: | | None | | |
| | | | | |
| I certify that the above information | | | | |
| every description in any protected area is and indirect. | | nd sets forth all my liabilities dir | | |
| Dated this 9th day of | April | e) Umskichi Kata | | |
| | | ellectu Dala | | |
| In Gerright. | (Signatur | | | |

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

RETURNED TO JAPANDATE Sept.

S. S. GENERAL MEIGS Our File No. 2391 1 1 JUNE, 1946 Full Name KATAYAMA, Umekichi (Surname in Block Letters) Registration No. 10820 Male - Female Age Sept. 11/1898 (Check) Former Address P.O. Box 126, Steveston, B.C. Date Evacuated April 11/42 Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National (Check) Present Address Taft, B.C. Idower Married - Single (Check) Name of Wife Matsuno (Dec'd) Name of Husband Name of Mother KATAYAMA, Chiyo (Japam) ame of Father Mankichi (Dec'd(Names of Children under 16 (See Over) Requested by E.C.T. Registered with Custodian Additional Information ____ Fisherman. Owner of Boat "Sumire".

BOMINION OF CANADA DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE

NV 899

land at Vengourer, B. Co.

... my 10th; 1946

The Covernment of Canada admissibles that

his formulated property distribution Canada as described before still great to result the reasonable of the not property

of totals removed from distribution (considering the control of the control of the not property

still removed from distribution (considering the control of the control of the property

still removed to the United States Considering the Milliage Mithodists in Japan Provider that from the property

control of the control of the Constrol of the

Chi Voy Hocker

711 Stock Exchange Bldg., 475 Howe Street, Vancouver, B. C., Oct. 18/46 Custodian of Enemy Property, Royal Bank Building, TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM \$ NIL Vancouver, B. C. Dear Sir: Re: KATAYAMA, Umekichi #10820 Please note that the above Japanese has been repatriated to Japan. The following is the status of his account with this Department, covering the repatriation transactions: Money turned in - - - - - - 4039.00 Draft Issued- - - - - - - 4039.00 It will be noted, therefore, that this party is not indebted to this Department in this connection. However, should any further monies come into your hands on this account it should be turned over to this office for transmission to the Japanese in question. vising Treasury Officer. FGC/EJ.

OPHERAL SHIMARY

File No. 2391

May 28, 1946.

Re: Unekichi KATAYAMA, Reg. No. 10820

This man signed a declaration to the Custodian on April 9, 1942.

In his declaration he reported a boat in custody of the A.C.M.P. Our records show that this boat was sold by the Custodian and the net proceeds in the amount of \$237.71 were credited to this man's account. We remitted this money to KATATAMA on August 11, 1943 and March 2, 1945.

This file reveals no other property of any kind.

This file reveals no liabilities of any kind.

This summary is certified to be in accordance with information on file.

El Markens

May 28, 1946.

SUMMARY TAKEN FROM VESSELS RECORDS

Date:

August 29, 1944

Name:

KATAYAMA, Umekichi

Reg. No. 10820 File: 2391

Boat File No.: Custodian 2391

Name of Vessel: "Sumire" 28' x 7' x 2'9" (1936) Vivian 6 HP

Lie. or Reg. No.:

Prince Rupert 1213

Naval No.:

None

Owner's Valuation:

\$550.00

JFVDC Valuation:

661.00 Pr. Rupert Survey #17

Custodian Valuation:

250.00

Date of Sale:

February 16, 1943

Purchaser:

Thos. Steinberg & A. Wilfrid Allaire

Signature on Sales Papers:

Custodian

Selling Price:

\$275.00

Paid to JP990 or Custodian:

275.00

Supervision Costs:

37.29

Balance due Owner:

237.71 N

Paid to:

Cr. Account of Umekichi KATAYAMA

Location of Boat at Sale:

Prince Rupert

Claims Against Canadian Govt .: None

Additional Information:

And Lisa 1, 1964

Specified Articles Department.

Enclosure

August 2, 1943.

Mr. Umekichi KATAYAMA, Registration No. 10820, Unit #3, Taft, B. C.

Dear Sir:

In reply to your letter of July 26th, we wish to advise that the fishing vessel "Sumire" was sold for the sum of \$275.00, which was the value placed on her by an independent and experienced marine surveyor.

No commissions or administration costs are charged in connection with these vessels. The only charges made are to cover such expenses as, fire insurance, wharfage, wages of watchmen, survey (for purpose of valuation), etc. These expenses in the case of the "Sumire" amounted to 337.29.

The balance of 3237.71 has been placed to your credit in our trust account.

Yours very truly,

F. Matheson, Specified Articles Department.